
l.p. Nazwisko i Imię Drużyna d/p m/p

1 Piełowski Janusz Lipuszaki 28 381

2 Jaworowski Janusz Klimek Grudziądz 28 196

3 Prasał Stanisław Pasjonaci Sępólno Krajeńskie 27 152

4 Tobiasz Zbigniew Szwagry 26 168

5 Marek Tadeusz Kontra Gorzów Wielkopolski 26 142

6 Ciernicki Wojciech MIR-WO Łasin 26 119

7 Zatorski Henryk As Pik I Chełmża 24 249

8 Ceipłuch Jan Bory Tuchola 24 205

9 Waldowski Ryszard Jelonek Szemud 24 195

10 Dominiecki Tadeusz Tornado Lębork 24 190

11 Lorek Mariusz Orły Klawkowo 24 164

12 Skelnik Gerhard Jelonek Szemud 24 125

13 Krzoska Andrzej Krzoska-Brusy 24 119

14 Klajborowski Janusz Klimek Grudziądz 22 194

15 Jenta Józef Wspaniali 22 186

16 Witczak Stanisław AS PIK II Chełmża 22 179

17 Puzdrowski Krzysztof OkiS Eleven Żukowo 22 148

18 Pilecki Konstanty AS PIK II Chełmża 22 126

19 Machut Tomasz Lipuszaki 22 93

20 Sadowski Grzegorz Mietki 22 92

21 Domarus Jacek Szpica Szemud 22 91

22 Forjasz Jan Kontra Gorzów Wielkopolski 22 78

23 Laska Józef Chojniczanka 22 60

24 Karnowski Tadeusz Asy Chojnice 22 55

25 Tandecka Halina Sami Swoi Konarzyny 22 52

26 Skórowski Andrzej Szpica Szemud 21 140

27 Cherek Marek Ewa + trzech 21 132

28 Pallach Jan Orły Rumia 20 218

29 Wild Zygmunt Szpica Szemud 20 168

30 Paszke Ireneusz Baszta Bytów 20 159

31 Kawski Wojciech Klimek Grudziądz 20 123

32 Kadukowski Florian AS PIK II Chełmża 20 117

33 Łaszczyk Tadeusz Pasjonaci Sępólno Krajeńskie 20 106

34 Błociński Urlich Rzemieślnik Mrocza 20 104

35 Rzymski Roman As Pik I Chełmża 20 94
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36 Czapiewski Krzysztof Drobna Szlachta 20 75

37 Kołoszewska Ewa Sztumianie 20 72

38 Kortas Franciszek Borowiacy Chojnice 20 71

39 Gradowski Andrzej Chojny Chojnice 20 54

40 Krzoska Henryk Krzoska-Brusy 20 52

41 Sinicki Jerzy MIR-WO Łasin 20 -1

42 Sroka Dariusz Drobna Szlachta 19 61

43 Graś Krystyn ENERGETYK Trzcianka 18 177

44 Słomiński Jan Borowiacy Chojnice 18 161

45 Wysocki Józef Chojny Chojnice 18 133

46 Bartyś Krzysztof Ferajna z Huty 18 82

47 Kurzawski Edmund As Pik I Chełmża 18 74

48 Theis Ryszard Ferajna z Huty 18 73

49 Piekański Bernard As Pik Szczupaki 18 38

50 Formela Jan Tornado Lębork 18 22

51 Dawindziak Ryszard Baśka Białogóra 18 4

52 Czapiewski Bogdan Drobna Szlachta 18 -7

53 Kiedrowski Tadeusz Asy Chojnice 17 99

54 Koziróg Ryszard Baśka Białogóra 17 96

55 Wesołowski Jerzy Jasna 17 74

56 Pierszewski Tadeusz Szwagry 17 65

57 Kliszewski Piotr BEMIX Więcbork 17 -17

58 Litwiński Kazimierz Baszta Bytów 16 105

59 Malek Tadeusz Zamek Bytów 16 96

60 Polakowski Krzysztof AS PIK II Chełmża 16 74

61 Westfal Małgorzata Krzoska-Brusy 16 68

62 Kin Krystian Skowronki Kinice 16 51

63 Kwidzyński Kazimierz Zamek Bytów 16 50

64 Rudnik Tadeusz Sami Swoi Konarzyny 16 48

65 Narloch Kazimierz Borowiacy Chojnice 16 33

66 Miętki Kazimierz Dziemiany 16 24

67 Olejniczak Benedykt As Pik Szczupaki 16 14

68 Młynarek Ryszard ENERGETYK Trzcianka 16 7

Kamiński Stefan Rzemieślnik Mrocza 16 7

70 Minga Andrzej Szwagry 16 5



71 Kawski Marek MIR-WO Łasin 16 3

72 Kabaciński Benedykt Ferajna z Huty 16 1

73 Kawski Franciszek MIR-WO Łasin 16 -2

74 Borzyszkowski Franciszek Dziemiany 16 -7

75 Roda Stanisław Szpica Szemud 16 -10

76 Regliński Łukasz OkiS Eleven Żukowo 16 -22

77 Borzych Franciszek Asy Chojnice 16 -34

78 Bołtruczyk Maria Baszta Bytów 16 -37

79 Czarnowski Zdzisław Skowronki Kinice 16 -38

80 Górny Włodzimierz Bory Tuchola II 16 -58

81 Jażdżewski Stanisław Drobna Szlachta 16 -69

82 Żmuda-Trzebiatowski Dariusz Orły Klawkowo 16 -84

83 Miszka Bogdan Orły Rumia 16 -103

84 Szymański Tomasz Kontra Gorzów Wielkopolski 15 57

85 Rybicki Henryk Dziemiany 15 9

86 Kosecki Alfred Chojny Chojnice 15 7

87 Łusiak Zygmunt Rzemieślnik Mrocza 15 1

88 Sucharzewski Tomasz Lider Grudziądz 15 -18

89 Wojcieszak Krzysztof Bory Tuchola II 15 -85

90 Borecki Bronisław Relax Borecki 14 88

91 Bucholtz Marian Skowronki Kinice 14 72

92 Chrapkowska Mirosława Sami Swoi Konarzyny 14 66

93 Jaśkiewicz Czesław Orły Klawkowo 14 50

94 Jendernal Ewa Ewa + trzech 14 39

95 Kujawski Marcin OkiS Eleven Żukowo 14 29

96 Wenderski Bogdan Chojny Chojnice 14 21

97 Kopystecki Stanisław Baśka Białogóra 14 14

Majkowski Wincenty Borowiacy Chojnice 14 14

99 Cisewski Kazimierz Bory Tuchola 14 13

Stopa Ryszard Czersk 14 13

101 Ekman Kazimierz Baszta Bytów 14 9

102 Kłosowski Bogdan As Pik I Chełmża 14 -2

103 Pepliński Jan Zamek Bytów 14 -8

104 Kowalczuk Stanisław Kontra Gorzów Wielkopolski 14 -10

105 Krzoska-Szreder Sabina Krzoska-Brusy 14 -15



106 Piaskowski Tadeusz WLKS Przeźmierowo 14 -19

107 Szyszka Teresa Sami Swoi Konarzyny 14 -21

108 Kosobucki Tomasz Ewa + trzech 14 -27

109 Urich Jerzy Tornado Lębork 14 -42

Kolka Roman Orły Przodkowo 14 -42

111 Kania Marcin Relax Borecki 14 -54

112 Olak Józef Asy Mikołajki   14 -69

113 Rutka Marian As Pik Szczupaki 14 -89

114 Jażdżewski Andrzej Bory Tuchola II 14 -92

115 Maszke Andrzej Baśka Białogóra 14 -145

116 Kotek Józef BEMIX Więcbork 14 -200

117 Głowacki Zbigniew Ferajna z Huty 13 59

118 Jereczek Marian Mietki 13 36

119 Nowak Henryk Sztumianie 13 14

120 Jendrzejczyk Marek Chojniczanka 13 -10

121 Żywicka Lidia Zamek Bytów 13 -26

122 Piaskowski Jerzy WLKS Przeźmierowo 13 -57

123 Mosiński Henryk Czersk 13 -163

124 Jan Szczechowiak ENERGETYK Trzcianka 12 26

125 Tomas Janusz Pasjonaci Sępólno Krajeńskie 12 12

126 Banowska Bernadeta Orły Rumia 12 -7

127 Piepiórka Henryk Sztumianie 12 -21

128 Lemańczyk Zenon Pasjonaci Sępólno Krajeńskie 12 -30

129 Pałasz Jarosław ENERGETYK Trzcianka 12 -39

130 Poerling Hubert Szwagry 12 -41

131 Haber Krzysztof Jasna 12 -48

Brzoskowski Ryszard Czersk 12 -48

133 Cysewski Józef Wspaniali 12 -51

134 Mrozek Ryszard Jasna 12 -52

Smoliński Stefan Asy Mikołajki   12 -52

136 Jenta Arkadiusz Wspaniali 12 -71

137 Grabowski Roman BEMIX Więcbork 12 -82

138 Storman Michał Lipuszaki 12 -100

139 Dąbrowski Czesław As Pik Szczupaki 12 -121

140 Rodzeń Marek Dziemiany 11 13



141 Bruski Michał Skowronki Kinice 11 -23

142 Kiedrowski Artur Chojniczanka 11 -35

143 Cyborowski Roman Bory Tuchola 11 -146

144 Bruszkiewicz Andrzej Jelonek Szemud 10 -40

145 Antkiewicz Stanisław Asy Chojnice 10 -43

146 Soukup Tomasz Jasna 10 -78

147 Kulczyński Zenon WLKS Przeźmierowo 10 -86

148 Borzyszkowski Jerzy Wspaniali 10 -87

149 Machajewski Mieczysław Mietki 10 -92

150 Sychowski Kazimierz Orły Przodkowo 10 -99

151 Iwaniuk Wacław Tornado Lębork 10 -102

152 Pelowska Małgorzata xyz 10 -134

153 Król Włodzimierz Asy Mikołajki   10 -139

154 Jarząb Wiesław Relax Borecki 10 -195

155 Mieszczak Benedykt BEMIX Więcbork 10 -206

156 Gonciarz Jan Relax Borecki 9 -216

157 Winter Marek Bory Tuchola 8 -41

158 Lipowski Mirosław Klimek Grudziądz 8 -62

159 Rychert Zdzisław Orły Przodkowo 8 -72

160 Biankowski Bronisław OkiS Eleven Żukowo 8 -83

161 Michalak Roman WLKS Przeźmierowo 8 -93

162 Tarasiuk Józef Orły Przodkowo 8 -180

163 Dudycz Stanisław Czersk 8 -181

Domżalski Włodzimierz Lider Grudziądz 8 -181

165 Cichowski Grzegorz Asy Mikołajki   8 -212

166 Szulc Jan xyz 7 -91

167 Kulas Roman Orły Klawkowo 6 -48

168 Jarzembiński Kazimierz Orły Rumia 6 -123

169 Lipiński Michał Lipuszaki 6 -130

170 Kołoszewski Jerzy Sztumianie 6 -154

171 Misiak Teodor Lider Grudziądz 6 -209

172 Badtke Andrzej Bory Tuchola II 6 -223

173 Pukas Jerzy Lider Grudziądz 6 -238

174 Grudzień Teresa Ewa + trzech 4 -165

175 von-Mach Józef Rzemieślnik Mrocza 4 -168



176 Rybakowski Czesław Mietki 4 -186

177 Rojek Zdzisław Chojniczanka 4 -208

178 Czoske Wiesław Jelonek Szemud 4 -236



l.p. Nazwisko i Imię Drużyna d/p m/p

1 Tandecka Halina Sami Swoi Konarzyny 22 52

2 Kołoszewska Ewa Sztumianie 20 72

3 Westfal Małgorzata Krzoska-Brusy 16 68

4 Bołtruczyk Maria Baszta Bytów 16 -37

5 Chrapkowska Mirosława Sami Swoi Konarzyny 14 66

6 Jendernal Ewa Ewa + trzech 14 39

7 Krzoska-Szreder Sabina Krzoska-Brusy 14 -15

8 Szyszka Teresa Sami Swoi Konarzyny 14 -21

9 Żywicka Lidia Zamek Bytów 13 -26

10 Banowska Bernadeta Orły Rumia 12 -7

11 Pelowska Małgorzata xyz 10 -134

12 Grudzień Teresa Ewa + trzech 4 -165
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l.p. Drużyna Para d/p m/p

1 Klimek Grudziądz Jaworowski Janusz / Klajborowski Janusz 50 390

2 Jelonek Szemud Waldowski Ryszard / Skelnik Gerhard 48 320

3 Kontra Gorzów Wielkopolski Forjasz Jan / Marek Tadeusz 48 220

4 MIR-WO Łasin Sinicki Jerzy / Ciernicki Wojciech 46 118

5 Krzoska-Brusy Krzoska Henryk / Krzoska Andrzej 44 171

6 Szwagry Pierszewski Tadeusz / Tobiasz Zbigniew 43 233

7 As Pik I Chełmża Zatorski Henryk / Kurzawski Edmund 42 323

8 AS PIK II Chełmża Kadukowski Florian / Pilecki Konstanty 42 243

9 Szpica Szemud Skórowski Andrzej / Wild Zygmunt 41 308

10 Pasjonaci Sępólno Krajeńskie Prasał Stanisław / Tomas Janusz 39 164

11 Asy Chojnice Kiedrowski Tadeusz / Karnowski Tadeusz 39 154

12 Drobna Szlachta Sroka Dariusz / Czapiewski Krzysztof 39 136

13 AS PIK II Chełmża Polakowski Krzysztof / Witczak Stanisław 38 253

14 Orły Klawkowo Jaśkiewicz Czesław / Lorek Mariusz 38 214

15 Tornado Lębork Dominiecki Tadeusz / Urich Jerzy 38 148

16 Szpica Szemud Domarus Jacek / Roda Stanisław 38 81

17 Ferajna z Huty Theis Ryszard / Bartyś Krzysztof 36 155

18 Baszta Bytów Paszke Ireneusz / Bołtruczyk Maria 36 122

19 Sami Swoi Konarzyny Chrapkowska Mirosława / Tandecka Halina 36 118

20 Orły Rumia Miszka Bogdan / Pallach Jan 36 115

21 Borowiacy Chojnice Kortas Franciszek / Narloch Kazimierz 36 104

22 Ewa + trzech Kosobucki Tomasz / Cherek Marek 35 105

23 Bory Tuchola Cyborowski Roman / Ceipłuch Jan 35 59

24 Lipuszaki Lipiński Michał / Piełowski Janusz 34 251

25 Wspaniali Jenta Józef / Jenta Arkadiusz 34 115

26 As Pik I Chełmża Kłosowski Bogdan / Rzymski Roman 34 92

27 Chojny Chojnice Gradowski Andrzej / Wenderski Bogdan 34 75

28 Lipuszaki Machut Tomasz / Storman Michał 34 -7

29 Drobna Szlachta Czapiewski Bogdan / Jażdżewski Stanisław 34 -76

30 Chojny Chojnice Kosecki Alfred / Wysocki Józef 33 140

31 Chojniczanka Kiedrowski Artur / Laska Józef 33 25

32 Borowiacy Chojnice Słomiński Jan / Majkowski Wincenty 32 175

33 Pasjonaci Sępólno Krajeńskie Lemańczyk Zenon / Łaszczyk Tadeusz 32 76

34 Dziemiany Miętki Kazimierz / Borzyszkowski Franciszek 32 17

35 MIR-WO Łasin Kawski Marek / Kawski Franciszek 32 1
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36 Mietki Sadowski Grzegorz / Machajewski Mieczysław 32 0

37 Baśka Białogóra Maszke Andrzej / Dawindziak Ryszard 32 -141

38 Baśka Białogóra Kopystecki Stanisław / Koziróg Ryszard 31 110

39 Rzemieślnik Mrocza Kamiński Stefan / Łusiak Zygmunt 31 8

40 Bory Tuchola II Wojcieszak Krzysztof / Górny Włodzimierz 31 -143

41 BEMIX Więcbork Kliszewski Piotr / Kotek Józef 31 -217

42 ENERGETYK Trzcianka Pałasz Jarosław / Graś Krystyn 30 138

43 Skowronki Kinice Kin Krystian / Bucholtz Marian 30 123

44 Baszta Bytów Ekman Kazimierz / Litwiński Kazimierz 30 114

45 OkiS Eleven Żukowo Puzdrowski Krzysztof / Biankowski Bronisław 30 65

46 Krzoska-Brusy Westfal Małgorzata / Krzoska-Szreder Sabina 30 53

47 Zamek Bytów Pepliński Jan / Kwidzyński Kazimierz 30 42

48 Sami Swoi Konarzyny Szyszka Teresa / Rudnik Tadeusz 30 27

49 OkiS Eleven Żukowo Kujawski Marcin / Regliński Łukasz 30 7

50 As Pik Szczupaki Olejniczak Benedykt / Rutka Marian 30 -75

51 As Pik Szczupaki Dąbrowski Czesław / Piekański Bernard 30 -83

52 Zamek Bytów Żywicka Lidia / Malek Tadeusz 29 70

53 Ferajna z Huty Głowacki Zbigniew / Kabaciński Benedykt 29 60

54 Kontra Gorzów Wielkopolski Kowalczuk Stanisław / Szymański Tomasz 29 47

55 Jasna Wesołowski Jerzy / Haber Krzysztof 29 26

56 Klimek Grudziądz Kawski Wojciech / Lipowski Mirosław 28 61

57 Relax Borecki Kania Marcin / Borecki Bronisław 28 34

58 ENERGETYK Trzcianka Młynarek Ryszard / Jan Szczechowiak 28 33

59 Szwagry Minga Andrzej / Poerling Hubert 28 -36

60 Tornado Lębork Formela Jan / Iwaniuk Wacław 28 -80

61 Skowronki Kinice Bruski Michał / Czarnowski Zdzisław 27 -61

62 WLKS Przeźmierowo Piaskowski Tadeusz / Piaskowski Jerzy 27 -76

63 Dziemiany Rodzeń Marek / Rybicki Henryk 26 22

64 Czersk Stopa Ryszard / Brzoskowski Ryszard 26 -35

65 Asy Chojnice Borzych Franciszek / Antkiewicz Stanisław 26 -77

66 Sztumianie Kołoszewska Ewa / Kołoszewski Jerzy 26 -82

67 Sztumianie Nowak Henryk / Piepiórka Henryk 25 -7

68 Rzemieślnik Mrocza Błociński Urlich / von-Mach Józef 24 -64

69 Asy Mikołajki   Olak Józef / Król Włodzimierz 24 -208

70 Bory Tuchola Winter Marek / Cisewski Kazimierz 22 -28



71 Orły Przodkowo Kolka Roman / Rychert Zdzisław 22 -114

72 Jasna Soukup Tomasz / Mrozek Ryszard 22 -130

73 Orły Klawkowo Żmuda-Trzebiatowski Dariusz / Kulas Roman 22 -132

74 Wspaniali Borzyszkowski Jerzy / Cysewski Józef 22 -138

75 BEMIX Więcbork Mieszczak Benedykt / Grabowski Roman 22 -288

76 Lider Grudziądz Pukas Jerzy / Sucharzewski Tomasz 21 -256

77 Czersk Dudycz Stanisław / Mosiński Henryk 21 -344

78 Asy Mikołajki   Smoliński Stefan / Cichowski Grzegorz 20 -264

79 Bory Tuchola II Badtke Andrzej / Jażdżewski Andrzej 20 -315

80 Relax Borecki Jarząb Wiesław / Gonciarz Jan 19 -411

81 Ewa + trzech Jendernal Ewa / Grudzień Teresa 18 -126

82 Orły Rumia Banowska Bernadeta / Jarzembiński Kazimierz 18 -130

83 WLKS Przeźmierowo Michalak Roman / Kulczyński Zenon 18 -179

84 Orły Przodkowo Tarasiuk Józef / Sychowski Kazimierz 18 -279

85 Mietki Jereczek Marian / Rybakowski Czesław 17 -150

86 Chojniczanka Rojek Zdzisław / Jendrzejczyk Marek 17 -218

87 xyz Pelowska Małgorzata / Szulc Jan 17 -225

88 Jelonek Szemud Bruszkiewicz Andrzej / Czoske Wiesław 14 -276

89 Lider Grudziądz Domżalski Włodzimierz / Misiak Teodor 14 -390



l.p. Drużyna d/p m/p

1 AS PIK II Chełmża 80 496

2 Szpica Szemud 79 389

3 Klimek Grudziądz 78 451

4 MIR-WO Łasin 78 119

5 Kontra Gorzów Wielkopolski 77 267

6 As Pik I Chełmża 76 415

7 Krzoska-Brusy 74 224

8 Drobna Szlachta 73 60

9 Pasjonaci Sępólno Krajeńskie 71 240

10 Szwagry 71 197

11 Borowiacy Chojnice 68 279

12 Lipuszaki 68 244

13 Chojny Chojnice 67 215

14 Baszta Bytów 66 236

15 Sami Swoi Konarzyny 66 145

16 Tornado Lębork 66 68

17 Ferajna z Huty 65 215

18 Asy Chojnice 65 77

19 Baśka Białogóra 63 -31

20 Jelonek Szemud 62 44

21 Orły Klawkowo 60 82

22 OkiS Eleven Żukowo 60 72

23 As Pik Szczupaki 60 -158

24 Zamek Bytów 59 112

25 ENERGETYK Trzcianka 58 171

26 Dziemiany 58 39

27 Skowronki Kinice 57 62

28 Bory Tuchola 57 31

29 Wspaniali 56 -23

30 Rzemieślnik Mrocza 55 -56

31 Orły Rumia 54 -15

32 Ewa + trzech 53 -21

33 BEMIX Więcbork 53 -505

34 Sztumianie 51 -89

35 Jasna 51 -104
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36 Bory Tuchola II 51 -458

37 Chojniczanka 50 -193

38 Mietki 49 -150

39 Relax Borecki 47 -377

40 Czersk 47 -379

41 WLKS Przeźmierowo 45 -255

42 Asy Mikołajki   44 -472

43 Orły Przodkowo 40 -393

44 Lider Grudziądz 35 -646

45 xyz 17 -225


